0004958973 / FNP-128430

The News-Press media group news-press.com A GANNETT COMPANY

RECEIVED OCT 21 2021

Attn: PHILIP BURNETT 2449 1ST ST FORT MYERS, FL 33901

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEE: Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Sarah Beck Sen who on oath says that he or she is a Legal Assistant of the News-Press, a daily newspaper published at Fort Myers in Lee County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Ad in the matter of

NGN Draft No.2 9/15/21 Lee HFA NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY OF LEE COUNTY. FLORIDA NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of a public hearing by t

In the Twentieth Judicial Circuit Court was published in said newspaper editions dated in the issues of:

10/15/2021

Affiant further says that the said News-Press is a paper of general circulation daily in Lee County and published at Fort Myers, in said Lee County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Lee County, Florida each day and has been entered as periodicals matter at the post office in Fort Myers, in said Lee County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he or she has never paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in said newspaper editions dated:

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this 15th of October 2021, by legal clerk who is personally known to me.

Notary State of Wisconsin, Cou htv of Bro

My commission expires

of Affidavits1

This is not an invoice

NGN Draft No 2 9/15/21 Lee HFA

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of a public hearing by the Housing Finance Au-thority of Lee County, Florida (the 'Au-thority'), to be held on Thursday, Oc-tober 28, 2021, at 2449 First Street, Fort Myers, Florida 33901, commencing at 4.00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as pos-sible, for the purpose of receiving com-ments and hearing discussion concern-ing a plan of financing subject to the Internal: Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the 'Code'), pursuant to which the Authority will issue its Single Family Mortgage Revenue Bonds, in one or more series, in an aggregate principal amount of not to exceed \$50,000,000, pursuant to the plan of fi-nance (the 'Bonds'), the proceeds of which will be used to make available funds to purchase federally insured or guaranteed mortgage loans originated by participating local lending institu-tions to finance or refinance the pur-chase of new or existing owner-occupied single-family residences situ-ated within Lee County, Florida, and by persons or familes of low, moderate or middle income (the 'Project'), to pur-chase securities from a master servicer evidencing interests in or backed by a pool of such mortgage loans, includ-ing, without limitation, securities is-sued by the federal government or agencies thereof or to be used in con-junction with a Mortgage Credit Certif-icate program or for multifamily hous-ing. ing

The Bonds shall not be a debt, liability or obligation of the Authority or of Lee County, Florida, or the State of Florida, or of any political subdivision thereof, but shall be payable solely from the above-referenced mortgage loans or backed by a pool of such mortgage loans. The Bonds are not a debt of the United States of America or any agency thereof, or of GNMA, Fannie Mae or Freddie Mac, and are not guaranteed by the full faith and credit of the Unit-ed States of America.

ed States of America. All interested persons are invited to at-tend said hearing and, either personal-ly or through their representatives, present oral or written comments and discussion concerning the proposed plan of financing and the nature and location of the Project. Written com-ments may be submitted to E. Walter Barletta, Chairman, Housing Finance Authority of Lee County, Florida, 2449 First Street, Fort Myers, Florida 33901. Should any person decide to appeal any decision made by the Authority at this hearing or by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida with respect to the approval of the plan of financing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and he or she will need to insure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, she will need to insure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. The Authority will submit a transcript of the statements made at the hearing to the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, which must approve or disapprove of the issuance of the Bonds.

E. WALTER BARLETTA, CHAIRMAN HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA AD # 4958973 Oct. 15, 2021

